PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6945723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHADI SABA	09/27/2021
ROQUE ALEJANDRO ARCUDIA HERNANDEZ	09/27/2021
UYEN HUYNH HA NGUYEN	09/27/2021
PEDRO EUGÊNIO ROCHA MEDEIROS	09/27/2021
CLAIRE LIYAN YING	09/27/2021
RUOZHI ZHANG	09/27/2021
GUSTAVO EMANUEL FARIA ARAUJO	09/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2655 SEELY AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17490496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@viplawgroup.comCorrespondent Name:VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:2130 LUNDY AVE, SUITE 230Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21PA037US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MEI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter C. Mei/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=21PA037US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=21PA037US01_Assignment#page2.tif

Cadence Ref. No.: 21PA037US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to **CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at **2655 SEELY AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134** ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

A METHOD, PRODUCT, AND SYSTEM FOR RAPID SEQUENCE CLASSIFICATION THROUGH A COVERAGE MODEL

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

abla	executed concurrently herewith,	
	executed on,	
	Serial No, filed on	
	PCT International Application No.: _	, filed on,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and to any provisional from which priority is claimed, divisions, continuations, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries, including any and all utility models, and design registrations, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests herein sold, assigned, and transferred and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that, without further remuneration, he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number <u>55497</u>, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Cadence Ref. No.: 21PA037US01

RECORDED: 09/30/2021

Full Name of First Inventor: (Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Shadi Saba			
Inventor's Signature: Street Salie (Salie (S	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	
Full Name of Second Inventor: (Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Roque Alejandro Arcudia Hernandez			
Inventor's Signature: Paus Assandra Arquis Permandez (Sep 27, 2021 25,74 POT)	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	
Full Name of Third Inventor: (Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Uyen Huynh Ha Nguyen			
Inventor's Signature: (1/1/20) NGUYEN (1/1/20) 14/16 POT)	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor:			
(Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Pedro Eugênio Rocha Med	leiros		
(Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Todio Edgerio Rocha Middle	CHOS		
Inventor's Signature: PedioClyladers	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	
Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Claire Liyan Ying			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Inventor's Signature: (Laise Liven Ving (Sen 27 ff 1 14 118 1917)	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	
Full Name of Sixth Inventor: (Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Ruozhi Zhang			
Inventor's Signature: Ruozhi Zhang	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	
Full Name of Seventh Inventor: (Given Name, Middle Initials, Family Name) Gustavo Emanuel Faria Araujo			
Inventor's Signature: Control Front State	Date:	Sep 27, 2021	